

The 12/31/2011 balance presented here contains undistributed amounts from CY 2011. Those amounts were distributed on 4/5/2012 and should be taken into account when using the 2011 balances for financial planning or reporting purposes.

Trust Balance History Report

89/Wayne

Calendar Year

MO.	CAL. YEAR	BEGINNING BALANCE	COLLECTIONS	CERTIFIED DISTRIBUTIONS	SPECIAL DISTRIBUTIONS	INTEREST	BALANCE	
1	2000	3,261,987	1,115,109	0	0	21,684	4,398,780	
2	2000	4,398,780	1,034,634	0	0	27,007	5,460,421	
3	2000	5,460,421	1,034,634	0	0	32,357	6,527,412	
4	2000	6,527,412	1,034,634	0	0	37,734	7,599,780	
5	2000	7,599,780	1,034,634	5,757,235	0	14,133	2,891,313	
6	2000	2,891,313	1,034,634	0	0	19,419	3,945,365	
7	2000	3,945,365	1,034,634	0	0	21,359	5,001,358	
8	2000	5,001,358	1,034,634	0	0	25,889	6,061,881	
9	2000	6,061,881	1,034,634	0	0	30,437	7,126,952	
10	2000	7,126,952	1,034,634	0	0	35,005	8,196,591	
11	2000	8,196,591	1,034,634	5,757,235	0	14,900	3,488,891	
12	2000	3,488,891	1,034,634	0	0	19,402	4,542,926	
Total	2000	3,261,987	12,496,083	11,514,470	0	299,326	4,542,926	
1	2001	4,542,926	1,034,634	0	0	23,922	5,601,482	
2	2001	5,601,482	1,021,421	0	0	28,406	6,651,310	
3	2001	6,651,310	1,021,421	0	0	32,909	7,705,640	
4	2001	7,705,640	1,021,421	0	0	37,431	8,764,492	
5	2001	8,764,492	1,021,421	6,316,883	0	14,879	3,483,909	
6	2001	3,483,909	1,021,421	0	0	19,323	4,524,654	
7	2001	4,524,654	1,021,421	0	0	15,922	5,561,998	
8	2001	5,561,998	1,021,421	0	0	18,900	6,602,320	
9	2001	6,602,320	1,021,421	0	0	21,887	7,645,628	
10	2001	7,645,628	1,021,421	0	0	24,882	8,691,932	
11	2001	8,691,932	1,021,421	6,316,883	0	9,751	3,406,221	
12	2001	3,406,221	1,021,421	0	0	12,711	4,440,354	
Total	2001	4,542,926	12,270,270	12,633,766	0	260,924	4,440,354	
1	2002	4,440,354	1,021,421	0	0	13,603	5,475,379	
2	2002	5,475,379	1,203,654	0	0	16,635	6,695,667	
3	2002	6,695,667	1,203,654	0	0	19,674	7,918,995	
4	2002	7,918,995	1,203,654	0	0	22,721	9,145,369	
5	2002	9,145,369	1,203,654	6,670,839	1,621,073	5,123	2,062,235	
6	2002	2,062,235	1,203,654	0	0	8,134	3,274,022	
7	2002	3,274,022	1,203,654	0	0	5,743	4,483,419	
8	2002	4,483,419	1,203,654	0	0	7,294	5,694,366	
9	2002	5,694,366	1,203,654	0	0	8,847	6,906,867	
10	2002	6,906,867	1,203,654	0	0	10,402	8,120,923	
11	2002	8,120,923	1,203,654	6,670,839	1,621,072	1,324	1,033,991	
12	2002	1,033,991	1,203,654	0	0	2,870	2,240,514	
Total	2002	4,440,354	14,261,611	13,341,677	3,242,145	122,371	2,240,514	
1	2003	2,240,514	1,203,654	0	0	4,417	3,448,585	

The 12/31/2011 balance presented here contains undistributed amounts from CY 2011. Those amounts were distributed on 4/5/2012 and should be taken into account when using the 2011 balances for financial planning or reporting purposes.

Trust Balance History Report

89/Wayne

Calendar Year

2	2003	3,448,585	1,212,497	0	0	5,978	4,667,060
3	2003	4,667,060	1,212,497	0	0	7,541	5,887,098
4	2003	5,887,098	1,212,497	0	0	9,106	7,108,701
5	2003	7,108,701	1,212,497	7,977,853	0	440	343,786
6	2003	343,786	1,212,497	0	0	1,996	1,558,279
7	2003	1,558,279	1,212,497	0	0	3,417	2,774,193
8	2003	2,774,193	1,212,497	0	0	4,917	3,991,606
9	2003	3,991,606	1,212,497	0	0	6,418	5,210,521
10	2003	5,210,521	1,212,497	0	0	7,921	6,430,939
11	2003	6,430,939	1,212,497	7,977,853	0	130	(334,286)
12	2003	(334,286)	1,212,497	0	0	1,083	879,294
Total	2003	2,240,514	14,541,119	15,955,705	0	53,365	879,294
1	2004	879,294	1,212,497	0	1,724,525	453	367,719
2	2004	367,719	1,298,489	0	0	2,055	1,668,262
3	2004	1,668,262	1,298,489	0	0	3,659	2,970,410
4	2004	2,970,410	1,298,489	0	0	5,265	4,274,164
5	2004	4,274,164	1,298,489	7,864,227	0	0	(2,291,575)
6	2004	(2,291,575)	1,298,489	0	0	0	(993,086)
7	2004	(993,086)	1,298,489	0	0	517	305,920
8	2004	305,920	1,298,489	0	0	2,715	1,607,124
9	2004	1,607,124	1,298,489	0	0	4,918	2,910,531
10	2004	2,910,531	1,298,489	0	0	7,124	4,216,143
11	2004	4,216,143	1,298,489	7,864,227	0	0	(2,349,595)
12	2004	(2,349,595)	1,298,489	0	0	0	(1,051,106)
Total	2004	879,294	15,495,874	15,728,454	1,724,525	26,705	(1,051,106)
1	2005	(1,051,106)	1,298,489	0	0	419	247,801
2	2005	247,801	1,274,734	0	0	2,577	1,525,112
3	2005	1,525,112	1,274,734	0	0	4,739	2,804,585
4	2005	2,804,585	1,274,734	0	0	6,904	4,086,223
5	2005	4,086,223	1,274,734	7,261,846	0	0	(1,900,890)
6	2005	(1,900,890)	1,274,734	0	0	94	(626,062)
7	2005	(626,062)	1,274,734	0	0	2,024	650,697
8	2005	650,697	1,274,734	0	0	6,009	1,931,439
9	2005	1,931,439	1,274,734	0	0	10,006	3,216,179
10	2005	3,216,179	1,274,734	0	0	14,016	4,504,928
11	2005	4,504,928	1,274,734	7,261,846	0	0	(1,482,184)
12	2005	(1,482,184)	1,274,734	0	0	521	(206,929)
Total	2005	(1,051,106)	15,320,560	14,523,692	0	47,309	(206,929)
1	2006	(206,929)	1,274,734	0	0	3,332	1,071,137
2	2006	1,071,137	1,357,093	0	0	7,578	2,435,809
3	2006	2,435,809	1,357,093	0	0	11,837	3,804,739
4	2006	3,804,739	1,357,093	0	0	16,109	5,177,941

The 12/31/2011 balance presented here contains undistributed amounts from CY 2011. Those amounts were distributed on 4/5/2012 and should be taken into account when using the 2011 balances for financial planning or reporting purposes.

Trust Balance History Report

89/Wayne

Calendar Year

5	2006	5,177,941	1,357,093	8,133,274	0	0	(1,598,240)
6	2006	(1,598,240)	1,357,093	0	0	513	(240,634)
7	2006	(240,634)	1,357,093	0	0	4,771	1,121,230
8	2006	1,121,230	1,357,093	0	0	10,590	2,488,914
9	2006	2,488,914	1,357,093	0	0	16,434	3,862,441
10	2006	3,862,441	1,357,093	0	0	22,304	5,241,838
11	2006	5,241,838	1,357,093	8,133,274	0	0	(1,534,343)
12	2006	(1,534,343)	1,357,093	0	0	766	(176,484)
Total	2006	(206,929)	16,202,758	16,266,548	0	94,235	(176,484)
1	2007	(176,484)	1,357,093	0	0	5,045	1,185,654
2	2007	1,185,654	1,398,116	0	0	11,041	2,594,810
3	2007	2,594,810	1,398,116	0	0	17,062	4,009,988
4	2007	4,009,988	1,398,116	0	0	23,110	5,431,213
5	2007	5,431,213	1,398,116	7,787,110	0	228	(957,553)
6	2007	(957,553)	1,398,116	0	0	1,883	442,445
7	2007	442,445	1,398,116	0	0	6,705	1,847,265
8	2007	1,847,265	1,398,116	0	0	11,822	3,257,203
9	2007	3,257,203	1,398,116	0	0	16,958	4,672,277
10	2007	4,672,277	1,398,116	0	0	22,113	6,092,505
11	2007	6,092,505	1,398,116	7,787,110	0	625	(295,864)
12	2007	(295,864)	1,398,116	0	0	4,015	1,106,267
Total	2007	(176,484)	16,736,364	15,574,220	0	120,607	1,106,267
1	2008	1,106,267	1,398,116	0	167,500	8,513	2,345,395
2	2008	2,345,395	1,366,945	0	0	13,523	3,725,864
3	2008	3,725,864	1,366,945	0	0	18,552	5,111,361
4	2008	5,111,361	1,366,945	0	0	23,599	6,501,906
5	2008	6,501,906	1,366,945	7,812,577	0	274	56,548
6	2008	56,548	1,366,945	0	0	5,185	1,428,679
7	2008	1,428,679	1,366,945	0	0	4,068	2,799,692
8	2008	2,799,692	1,366,945	0	0	6,062	4,172,700
9	2008	4,172,700	1,366,945	0	0	8,060	5,547,705
10	2008	5,547,705	1,366,945	0	0	10,061	6,924,711
11	2008	6,924,711	1,366,945	7,812,577	632,248	33	(153,135)
12	2008	(153,135)	1,366,945	0	0	1,766	1,215,576
Total	2008	1,106,267	16,434,515	15,625,153	799,748	99,695	1,215,576
1	2009	1,215,576	1,366,945	0	12,426	3,739	2,573,835
2	2009	2,573,835	1,246,884	0	0	5,559	3,826,278
3	2009	3,826,278	1,246,884	4,265,721	0	1,175	808,615
4	2009	808,615	1,246,884	1,421,907	0	922	634,513
5	2009	634,513	1,246,884	1,421,907	0	669	460,159
6	2009	460,159	1,246,884	1,421,907	0	415	285,550
7	2009	285,550	1,246,884	1,421,907	0	73	110,599

The 12/31/2011 balance presented here contains undistributed amounts from CY 2011. Those amounts were distributed on 4/5/2012 and should be taken into account when using the 2011 balances for financial planning or reporting purposes.

Trust Balance History Report

89/Wayne

Calendar Year

8	2009	110,599	1,246,884	1,421,907	0	19	(64,406)
9	2009	(64,406)	1,246,884	1,421,907	0	0	(239,429)
10	2009	(239,429)	1,246,884	1,421,907	351,331	0	(765,784)
11	2009	(765,784)	1,246,884	1,421,907	0	0	(940,807)
12	2009	(940,807)	1,246,884	1,421,907	0	0	(1,115,830)
Total	2009	1,215,576	15,082,666	17,062,885	363,757	12,570	(1,115,830)
1	2010	(1,115,830)	1,246,884	1,354,949	926,340	0	(2,150,235)
2	2010	(2,150,235)	1,280,915	1,354,949	0	0	(2,224,269)
3	2010	(2,224,269)	1,280,915	1,354,949	0	0	(2,298,303)
4	2010	(2,298,303)	1,280,915	1,354,949	0	0	(2,372,336)
5	2010	(2,372,336)	1,280,915	1,354,949	0	0	(2,446,370)
6	2010	(2,446,370)	1,280,915	1,354,949	0	0	(2,520,404)
7	2010	(2,520,404)	1,280,915	1,354,949	0	0	(2,594,438)
8	2010	(2,594,438)	1,280,915	1,354,949	0	0	(2,668,471)
9	2010	(2,668,471)	1,280,915	1,354,949	297,935	0	(3,040,440)
10	2010	(3,040,440)	1,280,915	1,354,949	0	0	(3,114,474)
11	2010	(3,114,474)	1,280,915	1,354,949	0	0	(3,188,507)
12	2010	(3,188,507)	1,280,915	1,354,949	0	0	(3,262,541)
Total	2010	(1,115,830)	15,336,947	16,259,383	1,224,275	0	(3,262,541)
1	2011	(3,262,541)	1,280,915	1,167,849	0	0	(3,149,475)
2	2011	(3,149,475)	1,327,043	1,167,849	0	0	(2,990,281)
3	2011	(2,990,281)	1,327,043	1,167,849	0	0	(2,831,087)
4	2011	(2,831,087)	1,327,043	1,167,849	0	0	(2,671,894)
5	2011	(2,671,894)	1,327,043	1,167,849	0	0	(2,512,700)
6	2011	(2,512,700)	1,327,043	1,167,849	0	0	(2,353,506)
7	2011	(2,353,506)	1,327,043	1,167,849	0	0	(2,194,312)
8	2011	(2,194,312)	1,327,043	1,167,849	0	0	(2,035,118)
9	2011	(2,035,118)	1,327,043	1,167,849	0	0	(1,875,924)
10	2011	(1,875,924)	1,327,043	1,167,849	0	0	(1,716,730)
11	2011	(1,716,730)	1,327,043	1,167,849	0	0	(1,557,536)
12	2011	(1,557,536)	1,327,043	1,167,849	0	0	(1,398,342)
Total	2011	(3,262,541)	15,878,388	14,014,189	0	0	(1,398,342)
1	2012	(1,398,342)	1,327,043	1,137,540	0	0	(1,208,840)
2	2012	(1,208,840)	1,384,305	1,137,540	0	0	(962,075)
3	2012	(962,075)	1,384,305	1,137,540	0	0	(715,311)
4	2012	(715,311)	1,384,305	1,137,540	1,862,442	4,042	(2,326,946)
5	2012	(2,326,946)	1,384,305	1,276,422	0	0	(2,219,063)
6	2012	(2,219,063)	1,384,305	1,276,422	0	0	(2,111,180)
7	2012	(2,111,180)	1,384,305	1,276,422	0	0	(2,003,298)
8	2012	(2,003,298)	1,384,305	1,276,422	0	0	(1,895,415)
9	2012	(1,895,415)	1,384,305	1,276,422	0	0	(1,787,532)
10	2012	(1,787,532)	1,384,305	1,276,422	0	0	(1,679,649)

The 12/31/2011 balance presented here contains undistributed amounts from CY 2011. Those amounts were distributed on 4/5/2012 and should be taken into account when using the 2011 balances for financial planning or reporting purposes.

Trust Balance History Report

89/Wayne

Calendar Year

11	2012	(1,679,649)	1,384,305	1,276,422	0	0	(1,571,766)
12	2012	(1,571,766)	1,384,305	1,276,422	0	0	(1,463,884)
Total	2012	(1,398,342)	16,554,394	14,761,536	1,862,442	4,042	(1,463,884)
1	2013	(1,463,884)	1,384,305	1,276,422	0	0	(1,356,001)
2	2013	(1,356,001)	1,387,140	1,276,422	0	0	(1,245,282)
3	2013	(1,245,282)	1,387,140	1,276,422	0	0	(1,134,564)
4	2013	(1,134,564)	1,387,140	1,276,422	0	0	(1,023,846)
5	2013	(1,023,846)	1,387,140	1,276,422	0	0	(913,127)
6	2013	(913,127)	1,387,140	1,276,422	0	0	(802,409)
7	2013	(802,409)	1,387,140	1,276,422	0	0	(691,691)
8	2013	(691,691)	1,387,140	1,276,422	0	0	(580,972)
9	2013	(580,972)	1,387,140	1,276,422	0	0	(470,254)
10	2013	(470,254)	1,387,140	1,276,422	0	0	(359,536)
11	2013	(359,536)	1,387,140	1,276,422	0	0	(248,817)
12	2013	(248,817)	1,387,140	1,276,422	0	0	(138,099)
Total	2013	(1,463,884)	16,642,845	15,317,061	0	0	(138,099)
1	2014	(138,099)	1,387,140	1,276,422	0	4	(27,377)
2	2014	(27,377)	1,449,561	1,276,422	0	27	145,789
3	2014	145,789	1,449,561	1,276,422	0	53	318,982
4	2014	318,982	1,449,561	1,276,422	0	82	492,203
5	2014	492,203	1,449,561	1,276,422	0	111	665,453
6	2014	665,453	1,449,561	1,276,422	0	140	838,733
7	2014	838,733	1,449,561	1,276,422	0	143	1,012,015
8	2014	1,012,015	1,449,561	1,276,422	0	168	1,185,322
9	2014	1,185,322	1,449,561	1,276,422	0	192	1,358,654
10	2014	1,358,654	1,449,561	1,276,422	0	217	1,532,010
11	2014	1,532,010	1,449,561	1,276,422	0	241	1,705,391
12	2014	1,705,391	1,449,561	1,276,422	0	266	1,878,797
Total	2014	(138,099)	17,332,313	15,317,061	0	1,644	1,878,797
1	2015	1,878,797	1,449,561	1,364,856	0	278	1,963,780
2	2015	1,963,780	1,501,257	1,364,856	0	297	2,100,478
3	2015	2,100,478	1,501,257	1,364,856	0	317	2,237,196
4	2015	2,237,196	1,501,257	1,364,856	0	336	2,373,933
5	2015	2,373,933	1,501,257	1,364,856	0	355	2,510,689
6	2015	2,510,689	1,501,257	1,364,856	0	375	2,647,465
7	2015	2,647,465	1,501,257	1,364,856	0	672	2,784,538
8	2015	2,784,538	1,501,257	1,364,856	0	705	2,921,644
9	2015	2,921,644	1,501,257	1,364,856	0	738	3,058,783
10	2015	3,058,783	1,501,257	1,364,856	0	771	3,195,955
11	2015	3,195,955	1,501,257	1,364,856	0	804	3,333,160
12	2015	3,333,160	1,501,257	1,364,856	0	837	3,470,399
Total	2015	1,878,797	17,963,385	16,378,269	0	6,486	3,470,399

The 12/31/2011 balance presented here contains undistributed amounts from CY 2011. Those amounts were distributed on 4/5/2012 and should be taken into account when using the 2011 balances for financial planning or reporting purposes.

Trust Balance History Report

89/Wayne

Calendar Year

1	2016	3,470,399	1,501,257	1,430,564	0	855	3,541,945
2	2016	3,541,945	1,471,507	1,430,564	0	865	3,583,753
3	2016	3,583,753	1,471,507	1,430,564	0	875	3,625,570
4	2016	3,625,570	1,471,507	1,430,564	0	885	3,667,398
5	2016	3,667,398	1,471,507	1,430,564	1,878,797	442	1,829,985
6	2016	1,829,985	1,471,507	1,430,564	0	452	1,871,379
7	2016	1,871,379	1,471,507	1,430,564	0	827	1,913,149
8	2016	1,913,149	1,471,507	1,430,564	0	845	1,954,936
9	2016	1,954,936	1,471,507	1,430,564	0	863	1,996,741
10	2016	1,996,741	1,471,507	1,430,564	0	881	2,038,565
11	2016	2,038,565	1,471,507	1,430,564	0	899	2,080,406
12	2016	2,080,406	1,471,507	1,430,565	0	917	2,122,266
Total	2016	3,470,399	17,687,835	17,166,774	1,878,797	9,603	2,122,266
1	2017	2,122,266	1,471,507	1,501,716	0	904	2,092,962
2	2017	2,092,962	1,561,982	1,501,716	0	931	2,154,158
3	2017	2,154,158	1,561,982	1,501,716	0	957	2,215,382
4	2017	2,215,382	1,561,982	1,501,716	0	984	2,276,632
5	2017	2,276,632	1,561,982	1,501,716	0	1,010	2,337,908
6	2017	2,337,908	1,561,982	1,501,716	0	1,037	2,399,211
7	2017	2,399,211	1,561,982	1,501,716	0	2,101	2,461,578
8	2017	2,461,578	1,561,982	1,501,716	0	2,154	2,523,999
9	2017	2,523,999	1,561,982	1,501,716	0	2,208	2,586,472
10	2017	2,586,472	1,561,982	1,501,716	0	2,261	2,649,000
11	2017	2,649,000	1,561,982	1,501,716	0	2,315	2,711,580
12	2017	2,711,580	1,561,982	1,501,716	0	2,368	2,774,214
Total	2017	2,122,266	18,653,308	18,020,590	0	19,230	2,774,214
1	2018	2,774,214	1,561,982	1,475,775	0	2,444	2,862,865
2	2018	2,862,865	1,656,186	1,475,775	59,821	2,549	2,986,005
3	2018	2,986,005	1,656,186	1,475,775	0	2,705	3,169,121
4	2018	3,169,121	1,656,186	1,475,775	0	2,862	3,352,394
5	2018	3,352,394	1,656,186	1,475,775	0	3,018	3,535,823
6	2018	3,535,823	1,656,186	1,475,775	0	3,175	3,719,409
7	2018	3,719,409	1,656,186	1,475,775	0	6,313	3,906,134
8	2018	3,906,134	1,656,186	1,475,775	0	6,615	4,093,160
9	2018	4,093,160	1,656,186	1,475,775	0	6,918	4,280,490
10	2018	4,280,490	1,656,186	1,475,775	0	7,221	4,468,123
11	2018	4,468,123	1,656,186	1,475,775	0	7,525	4,656,059
12	2018	4,656,059	1,656,186	1,475,775	0	7,829	4,844,300
Total	2018	2,774,214	19,780,025	17,709,294	59,821	59,175	4,844,300
1	2019	4,844,300	1,656,186	1,554,553	0	8,007	4,953,939
2	2019	4,953,939	1,652,098	1,554,553	0	8,178	5,059,661
3	2019	5,059,661	1,652,098	1,554,553	0	8,349	5,165,555

The 12/31/2011 balance presented here contains undistributed amounts from CY 2011. Those amounts were distributed on 4/5/2012 and should be taken into account when using the 2011 balances for financial planning or reporting purposes.

Trust Balance History Report

89/Wayne

Calendar Year

4	2019	5,165,555	1,652,098	1,554,553	0	8,520	5,271,619
5	2019	5,271,619	1,652,098	1,554,553	0	8,692	5,377,856
6	2019	5,377,856	1,652,098	1,554,553	0	8,864	5,484,264
7	2019	5,484,264	1,652,098	1,554,553	0	8,259	5,590,067
8	2019	5,590,067	1,652,098	1,554,553	0	8,415	5,696,027
9	2019	5,696,027	1,652,098	1,554,553	0	8,572	5,802,144
10	2019	5,802,144	1,652,098	1,554,553	0	8,729	5,908,417
11	2019	5,908,417	1,652,098	1,554,553	0	8,886	6,014,848
12	2019	6,014,848	1,652,098	1,554,553	0	9,044	6,121,436
Total	2019	4,844,300	19,829,260	18,654,637	0	102,513	6,121,436
1	2020	6,121,436	1,652,098	1,646,787	0	9,065	6,135,811
2	2020	6,135,811	1,652,098	1,646,787	0	9,086	6,150,208
3	2020	6,150,208	1,652,098	1,646,787	0	9,108	6,164,626
4	2020	6,164,626	1,652,098	1,646,787	0	9,129	6,179,065
5	2020	6,179,065	1,652,098	1,646,787	1,880,082	6,368	4,310,661
6	2020	4,310,661	1,652,098	1,646,787	0	6,386	4,322,357
7	2020	4,322,357	1,652,098	1,646,787	0	1,080	4,328,748
8	2020	4,328,748	1,652,098	1,646,787	0	1,082	4,335,140
9	2020	4,335,140	1,652,098	1,646,787	0	1,084	4,341,534
10	2020	4,341,534	1,652,098	1,646,787	0	1,085	4,347,930
11	2020	4,347,930	1,652,098	1,646,787	0	1,087	4,354,327
12	2020	4,354,327	1,652,098	1,646,787	0	1,088	4,360,725
Total	2020	6,121,436	19,825,172	19,761,449	1,880,082	55,648	4,360,725

- 1) Distributions were made in 2002 in the amount of \$2,373,644 to reduce an estimated balance in excess of the statutory requirements.
- 2) Distributions were made in 2002 in the amount of \$868,507 to reduce an estimated balance in excess of the statutory requirements.
- 3) An additional distribution in the amount of \$1,238,785 was made in January 2004 to liquidate an estimated balance under I.C. 6-3.5-1.1-21.1.
- 4) An additional distribution in the amount of \$485,740 was made in January 2004 to liquidate an estimated balance under I.C. 6-3.5-7-17.3.
- 5) An additional distribution in the amount of \$167,500 was made in January 2008 to liquidate an estimated balance under I.C. 6-3.5-7-17.3.
- 6) A distribution in the amount of \$526,873 was made in November 2008 to the Certified Technology Park pursuant to I.C. 36-7-32.
- 7) A distribution in the amount of \$105,375 was made in November 2008 to the Certified Technology Park pursuant to I.C. 36-7-32.
- 8) A distribution in the amount of \$12,426 was made in January 2009 to liquidate an accumulated balance under I.C. 6-3.5-7-17.3.
- 9) A distribution in the amount of \$292,776 was made in October 2009 to the City of Richmond Certified Technology Park pursuant to I.C. 36-7-32.
- 10) A distribution in the amount of \$58,555 was made in October 2009 to the Certified Technology Park pursuant to I.C. 36-7-32.
- 11) An additional distribution in the amount of \$696,406 was made in January 2010 to liquidate an estimated balance under I.C. 6-3.5-1.1-21.1.
- 12) A distribution in the amount of \$229,934 was made in January 2010 to liquidate an accumulated balance under I.C. 6-3.5-7-17.3.
- 13) A distribution in the amount of \$248,279 was made in September 2010 to the City of Richmond Certified Technology Park pursuant to I.C. 36-7-32.

The 12/31/2011 balance presented here contains undistributed amounts from CY 2011. Those amounts were distributed on 4/5/2012 and should be taken into account when using the 2011 balances for financial planning or reporting purposes.

Trust Balance History Report

89/Wayne

Calendar Year

- 14) A distribution in the amount of \$49,656 was made in September 2010 to the Certified Technology Park pursuant to I.C. 36-7-32.
- 15) A special distribution was made in April 2012 consisting of undistributed local option income taxes of \$217,053 from 2011.
- 16) A special distribution was made in April 2012 consisting of undistributed local option income taxes of \$92,455 from 2012.
- 17) A special distribution was made in April 2012 consisting of undistributed local option income taxes of \$868,210 from 2011.
- 18) A special distribution was made in April 2012 consisting of undistributed local option income taxes of \$369,819 from 2012.
- 19) A special distribution was made in April 2012 consisting of undistributed local option income taxes of \$217,610 from 2011.
- 20) A special distribution was made in April 2012 consisting of undistributed local option income taxes of \$93,253 from 2012.
- 21) SB 67: Supplemental Distribution (May)
- 22) SB 67: Supplemental Distribution (May)
- 23) 01-01-2017 Collection transfer to SP: \$5,113
- 24) 01-01-2017 Collection transfer to SP: -\$249,180
- 25) 01-01-2017 Balance transfer to SP: -\$830,571
- 26) 01-01-2017 Balance transfer to SP: \$54,151
- 27) 01-01-2017 Collection transfer to CS: \$20,450
- 28) 01-01-2017 Balance transfer to CS: -\$1,144,511
- 29) 01-01-2017 Balance transfer to CS: \$221,427
- 30) 01-01-2017 Collection transfer to CS: -\$996,721
- 31) 01-01-2017 Collection transfer to ED: -\$255,356
- 32) 01-01-2017 Balance transfer to ED: -\$467,504
- 33) 01-01-2017 Balance transfer to ED: \$44,741
- 34) 01-01-2017 Collection transfer to ED: \$4,187
- 35) 01-01-2017 Collection transfer from CAGIT: -\$20,450
- 36) 01-01-2017 Balance transfer from CAGIT: -\$221,427
- 37) 01-01-2017 Collection transfer from CAGIT: \$996,721
- 38) 01-01-2017 Balance transfer from CAGIT: \$1,144,511
- 39) 01-01-2017 Balance transfer from CEDIT: \$467,504
- 40) 01-01-2017 Collection transfer from CEDIT: \$255,356
- 41) 01-01-2017 Collection transfer from CEDIT: -\$4,187
- 42) 01-01-2017 Balance transfer from CEDIT: -\$44,741
- 43) 01-01-2017 Collection transfer from CACOR: \$249,180
- 44) 01-01-2017 Balance transfer from CACOR: \$830,571
- 45) 01-01-2017 Balance transfer from CACOR: -\$54,151
- 46) 01-01-2017 Collection transfer from CACOR: -\$5,113
- 47) February 2018 DOR Modernization \$59,821
- 48) May 2020 supplemental distribution \$1,880,082